

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 3/1/2022
DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022 SIDEWALK PROGRAM

Bid Contained Mathematical Error

Engineer's Estimate		Lopez Concrete Construction, LLC 4711 Burchfield Ave Lansing, MI 48910		Seifert Concrete 5951 S State Rd Ithica, MI 48847					
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	4" SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	15,500	SFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 93,000.00	5.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 93,000.00
2	6" SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	2,200	SFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,400.00	7.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,400.00
3	LAWN RESTORATION	13,700	SFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,700.00	0.50	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,700.00
4	SAW CUT	2,400	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	0.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,200.00
5	CURB REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	200	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00
6	7" SIDEWALK RAMP REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	250	SFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,125.00
7	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, MODIFIED	20	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$	138,900.00	\$	112,250.00	\$	138,025.00

K. D. Cement, LLC		Bearstone Construction, LLC		Great Lakes Infrastructure					
3250 New Farm Court #6 Commerce Twp, MI 48390		4212 Drumheller Bath, MI 48808		3250 Lahring Rd Linden, MI 48451					
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	4" SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	15,500	SFT	\$ 6.75	\$ 104,625.00	7.25	\$ 112,375.00	\$ 8.49	\$ 131,595.00
2	6" SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	2,200	SFT	\$ 7.75	\$ 17,050.00	9.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 10.96	\$ 24,112.00
3	LAWN RESTORATION	13,700	SFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,550.00	1.67	\$ 22,879.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,550.00
4	SAW CUT	2,400	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,600.00	2.70	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,200.00
5	CURB REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	200	FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	41.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 14,800.00
6	7" SIDEWALK RAMP REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	250	SFT	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 3,237.50
7	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, MODIFIED	20	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$	157,675.00	\$	174,434.00	\$	201,494.50

DEPT. HEAD: _____

PURCH. AGENT: _____

STAFF REC.: _____

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE: _____

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE: _____

SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP
EXPIRATION DATE: _____

AWARDED: _____

COUNCIL APPROVED: _____

PO NUMBER: _____

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 3/1/2022
 DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022 SIDEWALK PROGRAM

Bid Contained Mathematical Error

LA Construction Corporation 3453 N Linden Rd Flint, MI 48504	Superior Contracting Group, LLC 3044 Van Dyke Rd Almont, MI 48003	C&D Hughes, Inc. 3097 Lansing Rd Charlotte, MI 48813
--------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	4" SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	15,500	SFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 155,000.00	10.63	\$ 164,765.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 155,000.00
2	6" SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	2,200	SFT	\$ 11.30	\$ 24,860.00	14.05	\$ 30,910.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,400.00
3	LAWN RESTORATION	13,700	SFT	\$ 2.40	\$ 32,880.00	1.22	\$ 16,714.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 54,800.00
4	SAW CUT	2,400	FT	\$ 6.20	\$ 14,880.00	5.32	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	CURB REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	200	FT	\$ 71.60	\$ 14,320.00	98.67	\$ 19,734.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	7" SIDEWALK RAMP REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	250	SFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	21.26	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
7	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, MODIFIED	20	FT	\$ 92.80	\$ 1,856.00	45.60	\$ 912.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 247,546.00		\$ 251,118.00		\$ 258,850.00

Grit Services 48575 Downing St Wixom, MI 48393		
------------------------------------------------------	--	--

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	4" SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	15,500	SFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 186,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
2	6" SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	2,200	SFT	\$ 16.00	\$ 35,200.00		\$ -		\$ -
3	LAWN RESTORATION	13,700	SFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 95,900.00		\$ -		\$ -
4	SAW CUT	2,400	FT	\$ 11.50	\$ 27,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	CURB REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	200	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
6	7" SIDEWALK RAMP REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	250	SFT	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
7	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, MODIFIED	20	FT	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BID					\$ 376,200.00		\$ -		\$ -